Parks and Recreation Department — General Fund

Aquatics*

Aquatics - admission: winter season - gas heated pools
Adult - Resident
Adult - Non-Resident
Seniors - Resident
Seniors - Non-Resident
Honorably Discharged Veterans - Resident
Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a
Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or greater
Juniors (12-17) - Resident
Juniors (12-17) - Non-Resident
Child (under 12) - Resident
Child (under 12) - Non-Resident
Infant (under 12 months)
Day Care Center Processing Fee (per application per site)
Additional Application per Site
Entry Fees - Municipal Pools and Barton Springs Pool
Infant (under 12 months)
Child (under 12) - Resident
Juniors (12 to 17 years) - Resident
Adults (18 years and older) - Resident
Seniors (62 years and older) - Resident
Honorably Discharged Veterans - Resident
Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a
Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or greater
Entry Fees - Deep Eddy and Barton Springs Pool
Child (under 12) - Non-Resident
Juniors (12 to 17 years) - Non-Resident
Adults (18 years and older) - Non-Resident
Seniors (62 years and older) - Non-Resident
Honorably Discharged Veterans - Resident
Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a
Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or greater
Life guarding Courses
Pool Lifeguard (City Lifeguard Candidate)
Renewal Lifeguard Fee
Upgrade Lifeguard Certification
Water Safety Instructor Course (includes books)
Community Water Safety Course
80 Punch Swim Ticket (each punch worth $0.50)
Pass - Summer (Summer Swim Season)
Includes parking at Zilker Park
Child - Resident
Child - Non-Resident
Junior - Resident
Junior - Non-Resident
Adult - Resident
Adult - Non-Resident
Senior - Resident
Senior - Non-Resident

2015-16 Fee Schedule

Amended
2014-15

$3.00
$4.00
$1.00
$2.00

$2.00
$3.00
$1.00
$2.00
Free
$20.00
$6.00

Free
$1.00
$2.00
$3.00
$1.00

$2.00
$3.00
$4.00
$2.00

Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
$34.00

$60.00
$90.00
$120.00
$150.00
$180.00
$270.00
$60.00
$90.00

Amended
2015-16

$3.00
$4.00
$1.00
$2.00
$1.00
$0.00

$2.00
$3.00
$1.00
$2.00
Free
$20.00
$6.00

Free
$1.00
$2.00
$3.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.00

$3.00
$4.00
$8.00
$4.00
$1.00
$0.00

$20.00-$40.00
Varies
$100.00
$45.00

Free

$34.00

$60.00
$90.00
$120.00
$150.00
$180.00
$270.00
$60.00
$90.00

Change

New
New

New
New

$1.00
$1.00
$4.00
$2.00
New
New



2015-16 Fee Schedule

Amended
2014-15

Parks and Recreation Department — General Fund

Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a
Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or greater
Family of 4 (2 Adults & 2 Children or Juniors) - Resident $350.00
(each additional family member will cost the designated age ticket price for a summer pass)

Amended
2015-16

$0.00

$350.00

Change

New



