## 2015-16 Fee Schedule

	Amended	Amended	
	2014-15	2015-16	Change
s and Recreation Department — General Fund			
uatics*			
Aquatics - admission: winter season - gas heated pools			
Adult - Resident	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Adult - Non-Resident	\$4.00	\$4.00	
Seniors - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Seniors - Non-Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Honorably Discharged Veterans - Resident	\$2.00	\$1.00	N
Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a		\$0.00	
	greater	Ş0.00	ľ
Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or	~	¢2.00	
Juniors (12-17) - Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Juniors (12-17) - Non-Resident	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Child (under 12) - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Child (under 12) - Non-Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Infant (under 12 months)	Free	Free	
Day Care Center Processing Fee (per application per site)	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Additional Application per Site	\$6.00	\$6.00	
Entry Fees - Municipal Pools and Barton Springs Pool			
Infant (under 12 months)	Free	Free	
Child (under 12) - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Juniors (12 to 17 years) - Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Adults (18 years and older) - Resident	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Seniors (62 years and older) - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Honorably Discharged Veterans - Resident		\$1.00	1
Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a		\$0.00	1
Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or	greater		
Entry Fees - Deep Eddy and Barton Springs Pool			
Child (under 12) - Non-Resident	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1
Juniors (12 to 17 years) - Non-Resident	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$1
Adults (18 years and older) - Non-Resident	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$4
Seniors (62 years and older) - Non-Resident	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$2
Honorably Discharged Veterans - Resident		\$1.00	ı
Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a		\$0.00	ı
Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or	greater		
Life guarding Courses			
Pool Lifeguard (City Lifeguard Candidate)	Varies	\$20.00-\$40.00	
Renewal Lifeguard Fee	Varies	Varies	
Upgrade Lifeguard Certification	Varies	\$100.00	
Water Safety Instructor Course (includes books)	Varies	\$45.00	
Community Water Safety Course	Varies	Free	
80 Punch Swim Ticket (each punch worth \$0.50)	\$34.00	\$34.00	
Pass - Summer (Summer Swim Season)	, , , , , ,	, , , , ,	
Includes parking at Zilker Park			
Child - Resident	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Child - Non-Resident	\$90.00	\$90.00	
Junior - Resident	\$120.00	\$120.00	
Junior - Non-Resident	\$150.00	\$150.00	
Adult - Resident	\$180.00	\$180.00	
Adult - Non-Resident	\$270.00	\$270.00	
Senior - Resident	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Senior - Non-Resident	\$90.00	\$90.00	

## 2015-16 Fee Schedule

	Amended 2014-15	Amended	Change
Parks and Recreation Department — General Fund			
Service-Connected Disabled Veterans with a Department of Veterans Affairs Disability Rating of 10% or great	er	\$0.00	New
Family of 4 (2 Adults & 2 Children or Juniors) - Resident  (each additional family member will cost the designated age ticket	\$350.00	\$350.00	